outside

Typical model output
Efficiency(Irradiance, module temperature)
Typical model output
Efficiency(Irradiance, module temperature)

3-May-13 www.steveransome.com 15

Gamma dP/dT
1/ η  * d(η)/dTmod

Low light LLEC
(η200/ η1000) W/m²

NOCT
(Irrad = 800W/m²,
AM = 1.5,
TAMB = 20C,
wind = 1ms-1)

SRCL simulation program
to evaluate energy yield algorithms
and sensitivity

SRCL simulation program
to evaluate energy yield algorithms
and sensitivity

3-May-13

Program runs hourly checks of losses at each of
the stages

User defaults
Monthly sums and averages
Monthly losses per stage

Monthly output summary

Vary algorithms and inputs,
calculate sensitivity

Thermal
Low light
Inverter efficiency
Soiling

16 www.steveransome.com

“Default” and “Better” inputs for simulation and
how their values may be improved
also shows sensitivity to unknowns or errors

“Default” and “Better” inputs for simulation and
how their values may be improved
also shows sensitivity to unknowns or errors

3-May-13

Input: Comment   (How to improve ?)  Default “Better”
Dust: Daily soil increase

   (washing, cleaning ?)
+0.25 %/d +0.1 %/d

Rain: Min. day rainfall to clean

   (stay clean coating ?)
2 mm 1 mm

AOI: Angular reflectance

   (ARC, textured glass)
85% @ 75° 95% @ 75°

AM1, AM3: Eff@AM3 or AM1 /Eff@AM1.5

   (Improve red or blue response for multijunction)
95% 98%

Seasonal Anneal: Oscillation -Spring +Autumn

   (see seasonal anneal section)
±0 % ±3%/K

NOCT: (Nominal operating cell temperature)

   (Passive cooling fins ?, forced ventilation )
47 C 37 C

Gamma: 1/PMAX * dPMAX/dT

   (reduces with high Voc)
-0.35 %/K -0.25 %/K

LLEC: Low light efficiency Eff200/Eff1000 W/m²

   Improve Rshunt, uniformity
95 % 100 %

I2R: Series resistance loss in cell

   (Lower Rseries, better bus bars, tabbing etc.)
95% 100%

17 www.steveransome.com

Energy yield sensitivity to input changes or errors -
compare with extra manufacturing cost for LCOE

See SRCL talk in PVSC Tampa 2013 for more details

Energy yield sensitivity to input changes or errors -
compare with extra manufacturing cost for LCOE

See SRCL talk in PVSC Tampa 2013 for more details

3-May-13 www.steveransome.com 18

Soiling:

Lowering Dust losses
(+0.25  +0.1%/d)

best at sites without
frequent rain

TOKYO

Thermal :
Improving NOCT (4737C) and

Gamma (-0.35  -0.25%/K)

worth more at sites with
highest insolations